
Worship Supply List 
 (updated October 18, 2017) 

 
Guidelines: For Sunday mornings and midweek services, the congregation or parish shall compensate the supply pastor or worship 
leader $150 for the first worship service, plus $50 for each additional worship service on the same day. Auto reimbursement shall be at 
the current IRS standard mileage rate ($.535 per mile effective Jan. 1, 2017). 
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City Name Phone E-mail Status 

Adrian Irene Reinke 507-827-0067  Lay Minister 

Albert Lea Rev. Marcia Hall 507-373-6318  Word & Sacrament 

Avon Ben Durheim 857-404-5335 bendurheim@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Belgrade David S. Clark 320-254-3304 papa.d@frontier.com  Lay Minister 

Big Lake Ann Bjorklund 402-326-0092 ybetchamn@yahoo.com  Lay Minister 

Bloomington Rev. Mary Dodgson 952-405-9757 revmrd@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

Blue Earth Rev. Barbara Jewell 507-525-7843 beckstrom@bevcomm.net Word & Sacrament 

Buffalo Rev. David Hoadley 763-221-1928 david.hoadley@outlook.com Word & Sacrament 

Buffalo Rev. Melanie Lichtenberg 763-479-9994 lichtenbergmelanie@yahoo.com Word & Sacrament 

Canby Janice Zimmerman 507-223-7722 
507-401-2029 

jgzimmerman@frontier.com Lay Minister 

Cosmos Rev. Duane Kamrath 507-832-9252 duanekamrath@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Dassel Rev. William Cowan 320-275-5585 bcowan@mchsi.com Word & Sacrament 

Fulda Anita Holmes 507-926-5289 oldgoatdah@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Gaylord Rev. Larry Glaeske 507-237-4195 elghg16@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Gaylord area Mike Zaske 507-360-1333 mjzaske@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Hector Terrylea Ness 320-212-2860 terrylea6648@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Howard Lake Paul Bravinder 612-280-6462 pbravinder@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Jackson Pam Tracey 507-847-3132  sp7tracey@gmail.com  Lay Minister 

Jasper Bruce Martinson 605-349-8014 brucem@svtv.com Lay Minister 

Jasper Portia Martinson 605-349-8014 sdportia@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Lake Benton Treava Lundberg 507-829-6997 kendall_lundberg@hotmail.com Lay Minister 

Lake Benton Rev. Roy Williams 507-360-8383 glogro@live.com Word & Sacrament 

Lake Wilson John Lupkes 952-913-7133 jlupkes@iw.net Lay Minister 

Lake Wilson Bob Ossefoort 507-227-4657 rossefoort@icloud.com Lay Minister 

Litchfield Rev. J. David Nelson 320-693-2788 
320-339-0535 

david.nelson12@nutelecom.net Word & Sacrament 

Litchfield Cami Peterson-DeVries 320-373-7992 
218-208-7614 

camidevries@aol.com  Lay Minister 

Mankato Rev. Rebecca Sullivan 507-344-8336 
507-380-6180 

gardenrevkah@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

Marshall Steve Jacobson 507-530-3557 homebody9@gmail.com  Lay Minister 

Marshall Joni Mathes 507-706-8294 SpaceCowgirl5050@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Maynard Karen Jacobson 320-564-4170 jake@mvtvwireless.com Lay Minister 

Minneapolis Meagan McLaughlin 612-388-5920 meaganmnsouth49@live.com Lay Minister 

Minneapolis Rev. Don Schultz 320-685-8066 donorkat@yahoo.com Word & Sacrament 
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Minneapolis Jeffrey Schulz 612-325-5410 jls@jeffreyschulz.com  Lay Minister 

Montevideo Mort Meyenburg 320-841-1085 mortm60@gmail.com  Lay Minister 

Montevideo Jayme Winter 612-708-0573 jkr549@yahoo.com Lay Minister 

Morris Rev. Rochelle Anderson 320-585-5558 
320-287-2663 

andersonrochelle05@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

New Ulm Rev. Hank Campbell 507-217-9848 hecampbell@newulmtel.net Word & Sacrament 

Nicollet Rev. Gwen Schaefer 510-847-4612 pastorgwen12@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

Northfield Rev. John Quam 507-645-0114 jequam@rconnect.com Word & Sacrament 

Olivia Deacon Sarah Hausken 320-579-0838 sarah.hausken@gmail.com  Word & Service 

Paynesville Judy Sandgren 320-276-8217 sandgren@tds.net Lay Minister 

Renville Gary Meyer 320-212-1243 gamfarms@mvtvwireless.com  Lay Minister 

Richfield Rev. James Snyder 612-869-8873 revjamessnyder@comcast.net  Word & Sacrament 

Roseville Rev. Evelyn Dahlke 651-592-2638 pastorevelyn@yahoo.com Word & Sacrament 

Sacred Heart Danette Hendrickson 320-894-9161 danettehendrickson@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Saint Cloud Deacon Ed Glimpse 507-430-3677 edglimpse2@gmail.com   Word & Service 

Saint Cloud Patti Goke 320-251-3107 pattigoke@gmail.com  Lay Minister 

Saint Cloud James Hahn 320-252-2252 
320-247-2849 

jadihahn@msn.com Lay Minister 

Saint Cloud Rev. Yolanda Denson-Byers 320-339-6618 pastoryolanda@charter.net Word & Sacrament 

Saint Cloud Rev. Jeff Wallager 320-251-2700 
Ext 54621 

wallagerj@centracare.com Word & Sacrament 

Saint James Rick Carlson 507-381-3538 rlcarlson@mchsi.com Lay Minister 

Saint Peter Rev. Dan Buendorf 507-934-4171 sandanb@hickorytech.net Word & Sacrament 

Saint Peter Rev. Leonard Hummel 410-949-0060 lhummel@ltsg.edu  Word & Sacrament 

Saint Peter Rev. Grady St. Dennis 507-933-7661  stdennis@gustavus.edu Word & Sacrament 

Sauk Centre Rev. Donald Reisig & 
Deacon Dawn Reisig 

701-371-8374 
701-367-4352 

drrpreacher63@aol.com  Word & Sacrament 
(work as team for 
price of one) 

Sauk Rapids 
(also Willmar) 

Rev. Jerry Dirks 320-260-2328 jerry.dirks@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Sauk Rapids Rev. Linda G. Tenneson 320-252-5642 lgtennes@q.com Word & Sacrament 

Sioux Falls, SD Rev. Cheryl Matthews 320-287-0255 cherylmatthews711@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

Sioux Falls, SD Rev. Paul Rohde 605-274-4805 paul.rohde@augie.edu Word & Sacrament 

Slayton Heidi Winter 507-836-8366 shbamwinter@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Spicer Rev. Gary Mikkelson 701-205-7460 gmikk56@gmail.com  Word & Sacrament 

Spicer Steve Van Meter 320-796-5024 svanmeter56@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Stewart Rev. Kelly Heide 712-363-1520 kellyheide11@yahoo.com  Word & Sacrament 

Trimont Shirley Carlson 507-736-2040 rocks@frontiernet.net Lay Minister 
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Trimont Karen Koeder 507-639-6275 kkoeder@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Wabasso Dale Schley 320-297-1252 schleydale@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Watertown, MN Rev. Susan Engholm 320-293-1811 sengholm@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Willmar Todd Lynum 320-905-4448 tlnm@hotmail.com Lay Minister 

Willmar Rev. Kerry Selseth 612-968-0358 revkjselseth@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Willmar Rev. Ingrid Skilbred 267-421-7374 pastoringrid@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Windom LaVern Christianson 507-831-4549 christil@windomnet.com Lay Minister 

Windom Lisa Petersen 507-822-6680 lcpete2@gmail.com Lay Minister 

Woodbury Rev. William Larson 651-735-0275 gblarson@centurylink.net  Word & Sacrament 

Worthington Jeff McNickle 507-350-8944 jamcnickle@vastbb.net Lay Minister 

Worthington Rev. Richard Ricker 507-350-9455 rryaz67@gmail.com Word & Sacrament 

Worthington Jon Wendt 563-564-7249 wendts@vastbb.net  Lay Minister 
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